The liability of the members is limited. 

V. $ The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore) 

divided into 100,00,00,000 (One Hundred Crore) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each. 

* Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores) divided into 4,40,00,000 

(Four Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each pursuant to Ordinary Resolution passed by the 
members in 9th AGM held on 30th November, 2020.  

* Authorised Share capital has been increased from Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore) to Rs. 16,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixteen Crore) in AGM held on 08/02/2016 and from Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore) to Rs. 
22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore) in EGM held on 24/12/2016.  

* The Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore) divided in 

to 4,40,00,000 (Four Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares to Rs. 37,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crore) divided into 
7,40,00,000 (Seven Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each.  

* The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 37,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crore) divided into 37,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Thirty-Seven Crore) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each due to Sub-division/Split of Face Value of Equity Shares. The approval 
was obtained through postal ballot via remote e-voting on Thursday, 12th September, 2024. 
# Authorised Share capital has been increased from Rs. 37,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crore only) divided into 

37,00,00,000 (Thirty-Seven Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each to Rs. 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crore only) divided 
into 60,00,00,000 (Sixty Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each pursuant to Ordinary Resolution passed by the members in 
14th AGM held on 25th September, 2025. 
$ The Share capital has been increased from Rs.